·N0900004965

(Re	equestor's Name)	a <u>ia (m</u> .) a
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



05/18/09--01022--021 **70.00

09 MAY 18 AM 1: 28 SECRETARY OF STATE FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

+

COVER LETTER ³

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

÷

۴.

SUBJECT: ______ SAPERE CORP. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

√\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Andrew M. Feldman, Esq. Name (Printed or typed)

> 9100 S. Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address

Miami, Florida 33156

City, State & Zip

305-445-2005

Daytime Telephone number

305-445-2889

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION



ARTICLES OF INCOME STATES OF Profit 09 MAY 18 AM 1:28

ARTICLE I NAME

SECRETARY OF STATE PALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

The name of the corporation shall be: SAPERE CORP.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 6705 Red Road, #508, Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: See attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The Board of Director of the corporation shall consist of not less than three (3) members. The Corporation's bylaws shall specify the number of directors to serve

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Segio Aleaga, President and Treasurer 6705 Red Road, #508, Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Frank Irias, Secretary 13280 SW 131 Street, Suite 105, Miami, Florida 331

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Andrew M. Feldman, Esquire 9100 S. DADELAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Andrew M. Feldman, Esquire 9100 S. DADELAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and gecept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{5/14/9}{\text{Date}}$

The Corporation is organized exclusively for such charitable, educational, literary or scientific purpose, as will qualify it for exemption from federal income tax as an organization described by Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue Law. Within the scope of the foregoing, the Corporation is specifically organized and empowered:

The purpose of the corporation is to educate the community by promoting quality educational seminars and by any other reasonable methods about business development, accident prevention and a broad range of topics of interest to the community.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, unless such member, director, officer or other private person is itself an organization qualifying for exemption from federal income tax as an organization described by Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue Law and except as reasonable compensation for services rendered or to make payments and distributions in the furtherance of Article III.

No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except to the extent permitted pursuant to an election made under Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986), and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any other provision of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding sections of any United States Internal Revenue Law, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.